

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 12, 2022

CONTACT:

Kerie Sekal VP of Marketing and Member Engagement INOVA Federal Credit Union 574.322.6668 800.826.5465 x 6668 ksekal@inovafcu.org

## INOVA Federal capping off 80th Anniversary with New Year's Eve Fireworks Show

Elkhart, IN — INOVA Federal will be capping it's 80<sup>th</sup> Anniversary in 2022 the same way they started it, with a family-friendly New Year's Eve fireworks show in downtown Elkhart, beginning at 9:00 PM.

"Celebrating 80 years in the community has been an amazing experience", said Kerie Sekal, Vice President of Marketing and Member Engagement for INOVA Federal. "We initiated an '80 Acts of Kindness' campaign that very quickly went beyond 80 acts, as our team members donated to a multitude of local organizations and families in need. They truly set the bar high for community service. Our fireworks show is just one way that we can thank the community that has allowed us to serve generations of residents here for so many years."

Anyone in the community is invited to come and enjoy this family-friendly experience. Spectators are welcome to park and view the fireworks show from INOVA's corporate headquarters located at 358 S. Elkhart Ave, Elkhart, IN.

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 46,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has seven branch locations in two states, as well as over 5,000 service center locations and 30,000+ free ATMs nationwide.

###

## WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG

Corporate Office • P.O. Box 1148 • Elkhart, IN 46515 • 574-294-6553 • 800-645-3732